

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20024 Version: 0 Name: Tfr for vehicles and soft body armor Drug Task

Force

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 10/18/2018 In control: (R)Anti-Drug Committee

On agenda: 10/22/2018 Final action: 10/29/2018

Title: A RESOLUTION transferring \$141,300.00 within the 2018 Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund for the purchase

of vehicles and soft body armor for use by the Multi-Jurisdictional Drug Task Force.

Sponsors: Dan Tarwater III

Indexes: MULTI JURISWDICTIONAL DRUG TASK FORCE, TRANSFER, VEHICLE PURCHASE

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 20024bu.pdf, 2. 20024adopt.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/29/2018	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass
10/29/2018	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	
10/29/2018	0	(R)Anti-Drug Committee	recommend do pass	Pass
10/23/2018	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Meeting	Pass
10/22/2018	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION transferring \$141,300.00 within the 2018 Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund for the purchase of vehicles and soft body armor for use by the Multi-Jurisdictional Drug Task Force.

RESOLUTION NO. 20024, October 22, 2018

INTRODUCED BY Dan Tarwater III, County Legislator

WHEREAS, a transfer within the 2018 Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund is necessary to allow the purchase of vehicles and soft body armor from existing County term and supply vendors, for use by the Multi-Jurisdictional Drug Task Force; and,

WHEREAS, the County Executive has recommended said transfer; now therefore,

File #: 20024, Version: 0						
BE IT RESOLVED by the Count	y Legislature of	Jackson Co	unty, Miss	ouri, that the fo	ollowing transfer	
within the 2018 Anti-Drug Sales	Tax Fund be an	d hereby is r	made:			
DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	CHARACTER	/DESCRIPT	ION FF	ROM TO		
Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund Jackson County Drug Task Force 008-4151	e 56790-	Other		Contractual	Svc	
008-4151 008-4151	57190- Wearing Apparel 58120- Automobiles			\$141,300 \$ 15,300 \$126,000		
Effective Date: This Resolution Legislature.	shall be effective	/e immediate	ely upon its	s passage by a	a majority of the	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:						
Chief Deputy County Counselor	County	Counselor				
Certificate of Passage						
I hereby certify that the attach passed on October 24, 2018 by t	•			•	•	
Yeas <u>9</u>	Nays _	0		-		
Abstaining0	Absent	0		_		
Date	-	Mary	Jo	Spino,	 Clerk of	

Legislature

File #: 20024, Version: 0			
Funds sufficient for this to	ransfer are available fror	n the source indicated below.	
ACCOUNT NUMBER: ACCOUNT TITLE:	008 4151 56790	Anti- Drug Sales Tax Fund	
NOT TO EXCEED:	Other Contractual Ser \$141,300.00	vices	
Date	Chief Ac	ministrative Officer	